
 

1 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF SPARKS TOWNSHIP 

COUNTY OF WASHOE, STATE OF NEVADA 

 

THE STATE OF NEVADA,    

                                           Plaintiff,  Case No.: _________________ 

 
vs. 

 Dept. No.: _________________ 

 
 

   
  

MEDIA REQUEST AND ORDER 
FOR ELECTRONIC COVERAGE 
OF COURT PROCEEDINGS 

                                         Defendant.   

 

 
 of   
Requester Name  Media   
 
hereby requests permission to begin:      Broadcast     Televising  Recording              

  Photographing   Other  __________________________________ proceedings in the 

above-entitled case on the day of _____________at the hour of _______  ___.M. 

 I certify I am familiar with Supreme Court Rules 229-246 (inclusive) on cameras and 

electronic media coverage in the Courts.  I also understand that this request must be submitted 

to the Court at least twenty-four (24) hours before the proceedings commence unless good 

cause can be shown. 

 It is further understood any pooling arrangements necessitated among the media shall be 

the sole responsibility of the media and must be arranged prior to coverage without calling 

upon the Court to mediate any disputes. 

 
DATED this ______ day of ______________ 20______. 
 
 

             Requester’s  (signature)            Phone Number                            E-MAIL 
 
 The requested media access will remain in effect for each and every hearing in the 

above-entitle case, at the discretion of the Court, and unless otherwise ordered.  Media access 

may be revoked if it is shown that electronic coverage of the judicial proceedings is interfering 

in any way with the proper administration of justice. 

 
 

22-SCR-01897

1

JAYMIE MITCHELL

ALEX FALCONI OUR NEVADA JUDGES

publish to www.ournevadajudges.com

February 1, 2023 1:30 p

15 December 22

702-374-3530 admin@ournevadajudges.com

FILED 
Electronically 

SPARKS JUSTICE COURT 

A. Otutaha
12/15/2022



 

2 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

ORDER 
 
 This Order is made in accordance with Supreme Court Rules 229-246, inclusive, at the 

discretion of the judge and is subject to reconsideration upon motion of any party to the action. 

 

 IT IS HERBY ORDERED that the above requestor is: 
 

  Granted Electronic Coverage for proceeding in this case. 
 

  Denied Electronic Coverage for proceeding in this case. 
 
 

DATED this ______ day of ___________________ 20___. 

 
 
 
 
 Justice of the Peace 
 


