	SPARS JUSTICE COURT 12/15/2022 A. Otutaha
1	IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF SPARKS TOWNSHIP
2	COUNTY OF WASHOE, STATE OF NEVADA
3	
4	THE STATE OF NEVADA, Plaintiff, Case No.: 22-SCR-01897
5	Dept. No.: <u>1</u>
6	
7	JAYMIE MITCHELL MEDIA REQUEST AND ORDER
8	FOR ELECTRONIC COVERAGE OF COURT PROCEEDINGS
9	
10	
11	ALEX FALCONI of OUR NEVADA JUDGES Requester Name Media
12	hereby requests permission to begin: 🗌 Broadcast 🗌 Televising 🔳 Recording
13	Photographing Other publish to www.ournevadajudges.com proceedings in the
14	above-entitled case on the day of <u>February 1, 2023</u> at the hour of <u>1:30</u> <u>p</u> .M.
15	I certify I am familiar with Supreme Court Rules 229-246 (inclusive) on cameras and
16	electronic media coverage in the Courts. I also understand that this request must be submitted
17	to the Court at least twenty-four (24) hours before the proceedings commence unless good cause can be shown.
18	It is further understood any pooling arrangements necessitated among the media shall be
19	the sole responsibility of the media and must be arranged prior to coverage without calling
20	upon the Court to mediate any disputes.
21	DATED this 15 day of December 2022 .
22	Muhanda Jolio 702-374-3530 admin@ournevadajudges.com
23	Reduester's (signature) Phone Number E-MAIL
24	The requested media access will remain in effect for each and every hearing in the
25	above-entitle case, at the discretion of the Court, and unless otherwise ordered. Media access
26	may be revoked if it is shown that electronic coverage of the judicial proceedings is interfering in any way with the proper administration of justice.
20	in any way with the proper administration of justice.

1

FILED Electronically

1	ORDER
2	This Order is made in accordance with Supreme Court Rules 229-246, inclusive, at the
3	discretion of the judge and is subject to reconsideration upon motion of any party to the action.
4	IT IS HERRY ORDERED that the above requestor is:
5	IT IS HERBY ORDERED that the above requestor is:
6	Granted Electronic Coverage for proceeding in this case.
7	Denied Electronic Coverage for proceeding in this case.
8	DATED this day of 20
9	
10	
11	Justice of the Peace
12 13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
	2